First Merit List Admission 2025

BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Sr# Form#

20

21054

22798

22740

20901

21577

21565

20373

24172

23017

22439

21673

21825

21555

22857

21042

22722

20369

20382

22307

21557

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Alia Ashfaq

Fatima Faisal

Arooj Younis

Hafza Khalid

Ujala Fazal Mughal

Hania Maroof

Fahad Ullah

Mahnoor Yaseen

Alishba Tanveer

Aroosa Tahseen

Hareem Hafeez Rabi

Emaan Amjad

Aneega Saleem

Eman Shaukat

Zuha Tanveer

Tabeer Niaz

Adeeba Naveed

Hajra Aslam

Syed Hassan Haider Bukhari

Muhammad Haseeb

Father Name

Ashfagahmad

Muhammadfaisal

Muhammadyounis Khan

Khalidmehmood

Fazal Elahimughal

Mohammadmaroof

M.Yousafmughal

Muhammadyaseen Khan

Tanveerhussain Shah

Muhammadtahseen Khan

Muhammad Hafeez Khanhafeez Khan

Amjadashraf

Muhammadsaleem

Shaukathussain Khan

Tanveeranwar

Niaz Ahmedkhan

Naveedanvar

Muhammadaslam

Syedtasawar Hussain Shah

Alilkhan

Admission Program

Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS
Microbiology

Pharm-D

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: B.Sc (Hons.)
Agriculture
Pharm-D

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS

Psychology
Pharm-D

S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS (Zoology)
Pharm-D

S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: Doctor of
Physiotherapy

Pharm-D

S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine &

Surgery)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

S O: Bs in Home Economics
BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS
Psychology
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern
Medicine & Surgery)
DVM
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS in Public
Health
Pharm-D
S 0: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern
Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D
S O: Plant Breeding and Molecular Genetics T O: BEMS (Bachelor of
Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: B.Sc.
Biomedical Engineering Technology
Pharm-D
S O: Plant Breeding and Molecular Genetics T O: BEMS (Bachelor of
Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D
S 0: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology T O: BEMS (Bachelor of
Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D
S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine
& Surgery)
Pharm-D
S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern
Medicine & Surgery)
BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology

Gender Domicile
M Poonch
E
F

Sudhnoti
E
F Poonch
M
F Poonch
E
F Poonch
F Bagh
F Sudhnoti
F Kotli
F Bagh
E
F Bagh
F Poonch
F Poonch
M
M Poonch

SsC

TM OM 50%

1100 1044 47.45

1100 1049 47.68

1100 1061 48.23

1100 1033 46.95

1100 991 45.05

1100 972 44.18

1100 973 44.23

1100 1039 47.23

1100 972 44.18

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

930

934

926

935

4227

45.00

40.27

4436

41.68

42.45

4291

42.09

41.14

42.64

42.50

HSSC

TM OM 50%

1200 1030 42.92

1200 1023 42.63

1200 993 41.38

1200 1000 41.67

1200 993 41.38

1200 1008 42.00

1200 996 41.50

1100

1200

1100

1200

1100

1200

1100

1100

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

35.95

38.29

3877

36.04

40.73

34.92

37.14

36.27

3571

36.09

36.68

3475

34.88

Merit(100)

90.37

90.31

89.60

88.62

86.42

86.18

85.73

83.18

82.47

81.05

81.04

81.00

79.28

78.82

78.73

78.62

78.18

77.82

77.39

77.38

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Sr# Form#

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

a4

23754

24057

24311

22560

21227

23036

23043

21731

23205

20988

23329

22823

18519

21652

20499

21990

22971

22128

20671

23211

22435

23118

22138

23335

Note:

Category

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit
Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Open Merit

Student Name

Uzair Qaiser

Fizza Zahoor

Ikram Abbas

Ammara Asif

Safia Riaz

Maham Yasmeen

Ghulam Mustafa

Asma Ul Husna

Aamina Safdar

Nimra Noor

Mahak Ittfaq

Izza Rasheed

Mehtab Alam

Sarosh Ali

Arslan Ul-Haq

Zeeshan Ali

Muhammad Noman

Seemab Munir

Moumil Talib

Igra Basharat

Sonia Naseer

Asma Nazir

Laraib Bint Sahar

Eiza llyas

Father Name

Qaiserzaman

Zahoorahmed

Muhammadshafique

Muhammadasif

Choudhary Muhammadriaz

Magsoodahmed

Shoukatigbal

Muhmmadkabir Khan

Safdarrasheed

Abrarhussain

Muhmmadittfaq

Muhammadrasheed Khan

Fazalshakoor

Azmatigbal

Khizarhayat

Shafatali

Muhammadilyas

Munirhussain

Talib Hussainkhan

Muhammadbasharat

Muhammadnaseer Khan

Muhammad Nazirkhan

Javedigbal

Muhammasilyas

Admission Program

BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S 0: DVM T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS in Public
Health
B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Fine Arts
Pharm-D
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T 0: BS
Biotechnology
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
BS (Computer Science)
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS
Biotechnology
BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BS (Chemistry)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

DVM
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS,Poultry
Sciences
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S 0: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern
Medicine & Surgery)
Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical
Lab Technology
Pharm-D
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: Plant
Breeding and Molecular Genetics
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern
Medicine & Surgery)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
Doctor of Physiotherapy
S 0: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BEMS
(Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
BS (Computer Science)
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)
BS Medical Lab Technology
S 0: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

Domicile

Hattian

Mansehra

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Buner

Poonch

Muzaffarabad

FATA

Sudhnoti

Poonch

Poonch

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

962

877

893

835

817

892

792

784

791

792

HSSC

50% T.M O.M 50%

43.73 1200 807 33.63

39.86 1100 799 36.32

37.73 1200 889 37.04

40.59 1200 818 34.08

42.23 1200 757 31.54

37.95 1100 783 35.59

43.32 1200 711 29.63

37.14 1100 769 34.95

40.27 1200 752 31.33

40.09 1200 748 31.17

38.00 1100 727 33.05

40.55 1200 732 30.50

36.00 1200 829 34.54

35.64 1200 836 34.83

38.68 1200 747 31.13

35.95 1200 795 33.13

35.05 1200 767 31.96

36.00 1200 721 30.04

38.45 1100 598 27.18

36.27 1200 701 29.21

34.86 1200 678 28.25

36.18 1100 541 24.59

3236 1100 561 25.50

28.09 1200 559 23.29

Merit(100)

77.35

76.18

74.77

74.67

73.77

73.55

72.94

72.09

71.61

71.26

71.05

71.05

70.54

70.47

69.81

69.08

67.00

66.04

65.64

65.48

63.11

60.77

57.86

51.38

Merit Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit



Admission Committee

1.

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted

DSA







