



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	21054	Open Merit	Alia Ashfaq	Ashfaqahmad	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Microbiology	M	Poonch	1100	1044	47.45	1200	1030	42.92	90.37	On Merit
2	22798	Open Merit	Fatima Faisal	Muhammadfaisal	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture	F		1100	1049	47.68	1200	1023	42.63	90.31	On Merit
3	22740	Open Merit	Arooj Younis	Muhammadyounis Khan	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Psychology	F		1100	1061	48.23	1200	993	41.38	89.60	On Merit
4	20901	Open Merit	Hafza Khalid	Khalidmehmood	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS (Zoology)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	1033	46.95	1200	1000	41.67	88.62	On Merit
5	21577	Open Merit	Ujala Fazal Mughal	Fazal Elahimughal	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	F		1100	991	45.05	1200	993	41.38	86.42	On Merit
6	21565	Open Merit	Hania Maroof	Mohammadmaroof	Pharm-D S O: BS Forensic Sciences T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	972	44.18	1200	1008	42.00	86.18	On Merit
7	20373	Open Merit	Fahad Ullah	M.Yousafmughal	DVM S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M		1100	973	44.23	1200	996	41.50	85.73	On Merit
8	24172	Open Merit	Mahnoor Yaseen	Muhammadyaseen Khan	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) S O: Bs in Home Economics	F	Poonch	1100	1039	47.23	1100	791	35.95	83.18	On Merit
9	23017	Open Merit	Alishba Tanveer	Tanveerhussain Shah	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F		1100	972	44.18	1200	919	38.29	82.47	On Merit
10	22439	Open Merit	Aroosa Tahseen	Muhammادتahseen Khan	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Psychology	F	Poonch	1100	930	42.27	1100	853	38.77	81.05	On Merit
11	21673	Open Merit	Hareem Hafeez Rabi	Muhammad Hafeez Khanhafeez Khan	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Bagh	1100	990	45.00	1200	865	36.04	81.04	On Merit
12	21825	Open Merit	Emaan Amjad	Amjadashraf	DVM S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS in Public Health	F	Sudhnoti	1100	886	40.27	1100	896	40.73	81.00	On Merit
13	21555	Open Merit	Aneeqa Saleem	Muhammadsaleem	Pharm-D S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Kotli	1100	976	44.36	1200	838	34.92	79.28	On Merit
14	22857	Open Merit	Eman Shaukat	Shaukathussain Khan	Pharm-D S O: Plant Breeding and Molecular Genetics T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Bagh	1100	917	41.68	1100	817	37.14	78.82	On Merit
15	21042	Open Merit	Zuha Tanveer	Tanveeranwar	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology	F		1100	934	42.45	1100	798	36.27	78.73	On Merit
16	22722	Open Merit	Tabeer Niaz	Niaz Ahmedkhan	Pharm-D S O: Plant Breeding and Molecular Genetics T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Bagh	1100	944	42.91	1200	857	35.71	78.62	On Merit
17	20369	Open Merit	Adeeba Naveed	Naveedanvar	Pharm-D S O: B.Sc. Biomedical Engineering Technology T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	926	42.09	1100	794	36.09	78.18	On Merit
18	20382	Open Merit	Hajra Aslam	Muhammadaslam	Pharm-D S O: BS Artificial Intelligence T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	905	41.14	1100	807	36.68	77.82	On Merit
19	22307	Open Merit	Syed Hassan Haider Bukhari	Syedtasawar Hussain Shah	Pharm-D S O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M		1100	938	42.64	1200	834	34.75	77.39	On Merit
20	21557	Open Merit	Muhammad Haseeb	Alilkhan	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M	Poonch	1100	935	42.50	1200	837	34.88	77.38	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
21	23754	Open Merit	Uzair Qaiser	Qaiserzaman	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M		1100	962	43.73	1200	807	33.63	77.35	On Merit
22	24057	Open Merit	Fizza Zahoor	Zahoorahmed	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	F	Hattian	1100	877	39.86	1100	799	36.32	76.18	On Merit
23	24311	Open Merit	Ikram Abbas	Muhammadshafique	Pharm-D S O: DVM T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M	Mansehra	1100	830	37.73	1200	889	37.04	74.77	On Merit
24	22560	Open Merit	Ammara Asif	Muhammadasif	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F		1100	893	40.59	1200	818	34.08	74.67	On Merit
25	21227	Open Merit	Safia Riaz	Choudhary Muhammadriaz	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS in Public Health	F	Poonch	1100	929	42.23	1200	757	31.54	73.77	On Merit
26	23036	Open Merit	Maham Yasmeen	Maqsoodahmed	B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Fine Arts	F	Poonch	1100	835	37.95	1100	783	35.59	73.55	On Merit
27	23043	Open Merit	Ghulam Mustafa	Shoukatiqbal	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Biotechnology	M	Poonch	1100	953	43.32	1200	711	29.63	72.94	On Merit
28	21731	Open Merit	Asma Ul Husna	Muhmmadkabar Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	817	37.14	1100	769	34.95	72.09	On Merit
29	23205	Open Merit	Aamina Safdar	Safdarraheed	BS (Computer Science) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Biotechnology	F	Poonch	1100	886	40.27	1200	752	31.33	71.61	On Merit
30	20988	Open Merit	Nimra Noor	Abrarhussain	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Chemistry)	F	Poonch	1100	882	40.09	1200	748	31.17	71.26	On Merit
31	23329	Open Merit	Mahak Ittfaq	Muhmmadittfaq	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	836	38.00	1100	727	33.05	71.05	On Merit
32	22823	Open Merit	Izza Rasheed	Muhammadrashed Khan	BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	892	40.55	1200	732	30.50	71.05	On Merit
33	18519	Open Merit	Mehtab Alam	Fazalshakoor	DVM S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS,Poultry Sciences	M	Buner	1100	792	36.00	1200	829	34.54	70.54	On Merit
34	21652	Open Merit	Sarosh Ali	Azmatiqbal	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M		1100	784	35.64	1200	836	34.83	70.47	On Merit
35	20499	Open Merit	Arslan Ul-Haq	Khizarhayat	Pharm-D S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M	Poonch	1100	851	38.68	1200	747	31.13	69.81	On Merit
36	21990	Open Merit	Zeeshan Ali	Shafatali	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology	M	Muzaffarabad	1100	791	35.95	1200	795	33.13	69.08	On Merit
37	22971	Open Merit	Muhammad Noman	Muhammadiyyas	Pharm-D S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery) T O: Plant Breeding and Molecular Genetics	M	FATA	1100	771	35.05	1200	767	31.96	67.00	On Merit
38	22128	Open Merit	Seemab Munir	Munirhussain	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F		1100	792	36.00	1200	721	30.04	66.04	On Merit
39	20671	Open Merit	Moumil Talib	Talib Hussainkhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Accounting and Finance T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	O		1100	846	38.45	1100	598	27.18	65.64	On Merit
40	23211	Open Merit	Iqra Basharat	Muhammadbasharat	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	M		1100	798	36.27	1200	701	29.21	65.48	On Merit
41	22435	Open Merit	Sonia Naseer	Muhammadnaseer Khan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Sudhnoti	1100	767	34.86	1200	678	28.25	63.11	On Merit
42	23118	Open Merit	Asma Nazir	Muhammad Nazirkhan	Doctor of Physiotherapy S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	796	36.18	1100	541	24.59	60.77	On Merit
43	22138	Open Merit	Laraib Bint Sahar	Javediqbal	BS (Computer Science) S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F	Poonch	1100	712	32.36	1100	561	25.50	57.86	On Merit
44	23335	Open Merit	Eiza Ilyas	Muhammasilyas	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)	F		1100	618	28.09	1200	559	23.29	51.38	On Merit

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____

2. _____

3. _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

DSA _____

